900392713 01/26/2017
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM413726
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
U.S. BANK TRUST 10/05/2007 ASSOCIATION:
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION
Street Address: 140 JOHN JAMES AUDUBON PARKWAY
City: AMHERST

State/Country: NEW YORK

Postal Code: 14228

Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |1821012 RIGGER
CORRESPONDENCE DATA ~
Fax Number: 2156562498 S
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent S
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. -
Phone: 215-656-3381 o
Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com 2
Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US) =
Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE T
Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900 O
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Bartow

SIGNATURE: /williamlbartow/

DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2017

Total Attachments: 16

source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page1.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page?2.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page3.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page4.tif
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source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#pageb.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page6.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page7 .tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page8.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page9.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page10.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page11.if
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page12.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page13.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page14.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page15.tif
source=Release US Bank to Columbus 10-5-17#page16.tif
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Mark

AEROSAFE
AIRSTAR

ANCHOR SLING
APOLLO

BALANCE MASTER
BIG ORANGE
BUDGIT

BUDGIT

CADY (stylized)
CLEVLOK

CM (stylized)

CM

COLORLINKS
CONCO

CRADLE GRAB
CYCLONE

DD (stylized)
DESIGN (A.H. & CO)

DESIGN ONLY (TRIANGLE)

DI & DESIGN
DUO-LEG

E-Z PRO
FLEXI-FIT
HAMMERLOK

HERC-ALLOY 800 (stylized)

HERC-ALLOY

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY
COLUMBIS MCKINNON CORPORATION
U.S. Trademark Registrations

Filed

05/30/1989
02/07/1996
09/12/1973
07/29/1994
08/30/1965
07/05/1994
11/06/1956
10/16/1975
01/26/1995
08/24/1992
10/08/1946
10/05/1994
05/19/1999
04/20/1995
11/17/1976
06/08/1907
10/21/1981
11/23/1998
06/17/1974
05/08/1972
02/13/1995
07/28/1993
02/07/1996
10/05/1955
03/31/1975
11/22/1935

Reg. No.

1,572,950
2,104,108
1,001,437
1,946,461
825,669
1,966,222
645,721
1,043,969
2,061,905
1,803,048
442,294
1,954,488
2,507,655
2,080,570
1,088,515
65,207
1,229,259
2,349,671
1,016,692
985,302
1,960,066
1,829,208
2,129,385
629,381
1,032,784
340,420

Issued

12/26/1989
10/07/1997
01/14/1975
01/09/1996
03/14/1967
04/09/1996
05/21/1957
07/20/1976
05/13/1997
11/09/1993
03/22/1949
02/06/1996
11/13/2001
07/22/1997
04/04/1978
09/10/1907
03/08/1983
05/16/2000
07/29/1975
06/04/1974
03/05/1996
04/05/1994
01/13/1998
06/26/1956
02/10/1976
11/10/1936
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Mark

HI-CAP

HOISTALOY
LATCHLOK

LIFTTECH LTI (stylized)
LITTLE DEVILS

LOAD LIFTER

LOAD LIMITER

LOAD SENTRY
LOADMAX

LODESTAR
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
PIGGY-BACK

POLARIS

POWERSTAR

PROBOT & DESIGN
RAILSTAR
REACTIONARM (stylized)
RED-D-PULLER (stylized)
RED-D-ROD

REDLINE

RIGGER

SHAW-BOX

SHAW-BOX

SHOPSTAR

TAURUS & DESIGN
TUGIT (stylized)

TUGIT

VALUSTAR

Doc # 01-1678677.1

Filed

04/20/1956
01/30/1974
07/02/1993
08/22/1988
07/28/1999
06/01/1967
04/01/1963
03/11/1974
10/20/1995
05/05/1955
01/22/2001
01/22/2001
02/07/1996
07/29/1994
11/15/1991

- 09/15/1981

08/10/1992
04/10/1995
06/19/1981
09/28/1972
08/20/1971
05/28/1993
04/29/1964
04/29/1964
09/16/1996
07/07/1977
08/25/1944
01/18/1985
11/15/1991

Reg. No.

639,623
994,980
1,830,144
1,570,655
2,353,778
863,851
779,400
997,914
2,112,766
620,753
2,609,090
2,661,752
2,058,472
1,939,045
1,711,206
1,212,172
1,809,912
2,111,470
1,212,955
972,316
987,315
1,821,012
793,983
793,956
2,171,788
1,108,404
412,025
1,376,914
1,711,205

Issued

01/08/1957
10/08/1974
04/12/1994
12/12/1989
05/30/2000
01/21/1969
11/03/1964
11/12/1974
11/11/1997
02/07/1956
08/20/2002
12/17/2002
04/29/1997
11/28/1995
09/01/1992
10/12/1982
12/07/1993
11/04/1997
10/19/1982
11/06/1973
07/02/1974
02/15/1994
08/10/1965
08/10/1965
07/07/1998
12/12/1978
02/13/1945
01/07/1986
09/01/1992
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TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Assignment of Security (Trademarks) (the
“Agreement”) dated July 22, 2003, by and among Columbus McKinnon Corporation, a
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York (“CM”), Audubon Europe
S.ar.L., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Luxemburg (“Europe™), Audubon West,
lné., a corporation duly organized under the law of Missouri (“West”), Crane Equipment &
Services, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Oklahoma (“Crane”) and Yale
Industrial Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware
(“Yale”), (Europe, West, Crane and Yale, referred to hereinafter collectively as the
“Subsidiaries™), each located at 140 John James Audubon Parkway, Amberst, New York 14228
and U.S. Bank Trust National Association, a national banking association, as Collateral Agent
(“Secured Party”) located at 100 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, CM and the
Subsidiaries granted a security interest to Secured Party with respect to the Collateral (as defined
in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations
owned by CM and listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, “CM Trademarks™).

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in
the Collateral, including, without limitation, the CM Trademarks and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further
consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by CM, its
successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of

record.
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_2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release to be
duly executed as of the i day of October, 2007.

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Trustee and Collateral Agent

By ,/é

Paul J. alzel, Vice President
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REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0331




STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS.:
COUNTY OF )
JE M

The foregoing Patent Release was acknowledged before me on October, i , 2007,
by Paul J. Schmalzel, the Vice President of U.S. Bank Trust National Association, on behalf of

said national banking association. %/\//
%&Z‘MZ h

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

GAGENDRA HIRALAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-H16055018
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-20-20//_

Doc # 01-1675293.2
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TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY
COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION
U.S. Trademark Registrations

Moark Fited Rep, Nau Issued
AEROSAFE O5/30/ 1989 1,572,950 2:26/1989
AMRSTAR a2/07/1996 2,104,108 LO/Q7/1997
ANCHOR SLING OW12/1973 1,001,437 DI14/1975
APOLLO 07:29/1994 1,946,461 Q1.0 1996
BALANCE MASTER ORI/ 1965 25,669 33/14/1967
BIG ORANGE 7.:05/1994 1,966,222 040971996
BUDGIT 11,06/1956 645,721 052171957
BUDGIT 106/ 1975 1,041,969 (702001976
CADY (s1yllzed) 01200 19uS 2,061,905 05/13/1997
CLEVLOK 08,24/1992 1,803,048 11091993
CD (stylized) 10/08/1946 442,294 N3722/1949
M 10/05/1994 1,954 4RY O02/0006/19%
COLORLINKS 0571971999 2.507,655 1171372001
CONCO W20/1995 2080,570 07221997
CRADILE GRAB 21721976 FOBR,S515 04,04/1978
CYCLONE 06/08/1907 65,207 00/ 10/1907
DD (stylized) 10217198 ) 1,229,259 03/08/198)
DESIGN (AL & CO) 11:23/1998 2,339,671 05/16/2000
DESIGN ONLY (TRIANGLE) 06/17/1974 1,016,692 07291975
M & DESIGN 05,08/1972 985,302 06/04/1974
DUO-LEG 02/13/1995 1,960,066 03/05/19%
£-7. PRO 07/28/1993 1,829,208 04/05/1994
FLEXI-FIT o 02,07/1996 2,129,385 01713, 1998
I{I‘MNIERLOK 10/05/1955 629,181 06/26/1956
HERC-ALLQOY 800 (stylized) 037311975 1,032,784 02/10/1976
HHERC-ALLOY 1172271938 340,420 117101936
HI-CAP 04/20/1956 639,623 01/08/1987
HOISTALOY 017301974 994,980 1/08/1974
LATCHLOK 07:00/1923 1,830,144 04/12/1994
IIFTTECH LTI (stylized) 08/22/1988 1,570,655 12/12: 1989
I.ITTLE DEVILS 07/28/1999 2,153,778 05/30/2000
LOAD LIFTER 06/0171967 63,851 01:21/1969
LOAD LIMITER 04.01/1963 779,400 11:03/1964
[LOAD SENTRY 03/11/1974 997914 114271974
LOADMAX 10,20/ 1995 2,112,706 V111997
LLODESTAR 0505/ 1955 20,753 02:07/1956
VIISCELLANEOUS DESICGN 01/22/2001 2,009,090 N3/20/02
PIGGY-BACK Nn2'07/1996 2658472 0-4:29/1997
POLARIS D72971994 1,939,045 [1.28/1995
f'd\vERST,\R [RPARTA RV 1,711,206 6L.01.1992
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FROBOT & DESIGN 0971571981 1,212,172 W12/ 1982

RAILSTAR (R710/L992 LEO9D12 t2.07/1993
REACTIONARM (styllzed) 0471071995 211,470 LLO4/1997
RED-D-PULLER (stylized) 06/19/198) 1,212,955 10/89/1982
HED-D-ROD 197281972 972,310 H66/1973
REDLINE OR20/1971 Y87.31S 0701974
RIGGER 05/28:1993 1,821,012 02/15/1994
SHAW-BOX 0429/1964 793,983 DRAI/1965
SHAW-.BOX J4129/1964 793,956 8/10/1965
SHOPSTAR 09/16/1996 2,171,788 07/07/1998
TAURUS & DESIGN 070N FIOB, 404 122121978
FUGHT {stylized) OB25/1944 42,025 02/13/1945
uaGIT 01/18/1985 1,376,914 01/07/1986
VALUSTAR 1171571994 1,711,205 09/0121992

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark Filing Date Application No.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 0172272008 197417

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark Jurisdiction Reg. No. Issued
B81G ORANGE Australia 634,779 07/13/1994
BIG ORANGE Australia 734,780 0771371994
BIG ORANGE Mexico 478,501 11/03/1994
BIG ORANGE Mexico 478,508 110371994
BIG ORANGE Canada TMA477.392  06/09/1997
BUDGIT Great Britain B672,651

BUDGIT Venczucla 50623 09/23/1965
BUDGIT Chile 505,766 01291991
BUDGIT Mexico 54,217 04/09/1987
avoGIT Mexico 56,942 04/09/1987
BUDGIT Cangda - UCAI15723 05/1941
BUDGIT Victnum 26,647 03/25/1998
CADY Brazil 819008214 07/28/1998
CLEVLOK South Africa 87,7300 0972171987
M Germany 715.37% 01/13/1962
M Australia 636,849 08/05/1974
(07} India 202,936B 06/08/1961
M Haly 489,706 0212071962
cM Spain 496,645 07171968
cv Spain 496,647 10:21/1968
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M

M

‘M

(M

M

«M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

™M

M

M

M

CM & DESIGN
CM (CHAIN)
CM (LHOIST)
CM (INTERLACED)
CM (INTERLACED)

CM (MATERIAL HANDLING

EQUIPMENT)

CM (MATERIAL HANDLING

EQUIPMENT)

CM (MONOGRAM IN
RECTANGLE)

CM (SCRIPT FORM)
CM (SCRIPT FORM)
CM (SCRIFT FORM)
CM (SCRIPT)

CM (SCRIPT)

CM (STYLIZED LOGO)
CM (STYLIZED)

CM LATCHLOK

CM (LOGO)

CM (LOGO)

CM (LOGO)

CM (LOGO)

CM (LOGO FOR HOISTS)
CM (LOGO WITH MAPLE

LEAF)
CM MAX

CM MONOGRAM
INTERLACED

Great Britain
New Zealand
Australio
Spain
Denimark
Toiwan
Japan

Jupan
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Switzerland
Mexico
Mexico
Brazil

Brazil

Peru

Curope
Mexico
Australia
Australia
Great Britain
Grcat Britain
Great Britain

Grceal Brilain
Mexico

Vietnam
New Zcaland
New Zealpnd
Australia
France
China

Peru
Australia
South Africa
South Africa
Canada
Japan
Taiwan

Canada
Brazil

Malawi

21421 02/17/1995
11256,743 12/07/1995
6R0,061 12/05/1995
496,124 02/13/1968

2503/1968 09/20/1968
230,986 12/16/198)

4,004,578 05/30/1997

3214471 10/31/1996
13613/93 07/16/1993
B614/93 07716/1993

39,147 03/20/1961
650,952 07/05/1995
549,425 05/28/1997

$18840226 07/21/1998
RI1R840218 072171999

022,495 01/25/199%
000272021 05/10/1996
657,207 07/05/1995
B165,570 03/10/1961
B165.571 03/10/1961

B821,559 06/05/1961
B821,559 06/05/1961
B821,560 06/05/196|

B821,560 06/05/1961

144,793 06/03/1968
16082 08/10/1994
240,507 08/31/1994
680,061 12/07/1995
1,418,799 02/11/1977
263,180 09720/1986
90,143 03/26/199%
B272,488 09/25/1973
62/2672/2
62/2672/1
TMA263,375 10/16/1981
3,366,324 12/12/1997
480,957 05/01/1990

TMA357,549  06/23/1989
819205400 12/2271998

B.718/62 0712111997
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M MONOGRAM

INTERLACED
C.M. PULLER
CM PULLLER
CM PULLER
CM RIGGER
CM RIGGER
CRADLE GRAB
CRADLE GRAB
CRADLE CRAB
CRADLE GRAB
CYCLONE
CYCLONE
CYCLONE
CYCLONE
CYCLONE
CYCLONE
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOXK
HAMMERLOK
HAMMERLOK
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOQY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY

Malawi

Citnada
Greal Briain
Brazil
Australia
Great Briwin
South Africa
Botswana
Swaziland
Venda
Canada
South Africa
Australia
Ncw Zenland
Brazil
Switzertand
Germany
Australia
Brazil

[taly

Malawi
South Africa
Botswana
Swaziland
Nomibm
Transkci
Venda
Spain

Grcat Britain
Zambia
Zimbabwe
Japan
Denmark
Franco
China
Victnam
New Zealand
Taiwan
Switzerland
France
Germany
Australia
Brail

Canada

B3.729/62

UCA35474
H914,870
R19008192
675,918
13996,577
88/7190
S.A. 11847
HIB1991(SA
88/0941
UCA35397
(8/1868
A167,431
239,577
819008184
314,786
769,600
Al71,602
006996140
389,680
1451/63
62/0066
S.A. 10822
302/1989SA
860082(SWA
62/0066
62/0066
509,984
B974,211
145163
1451/63
622,544
168/1965
1,604,240
263,166
15956
239,573
700,100
314,783
1,604,241
772,789
Al171,613
007214545
JCA39499

07/2171997

12271949
09/22/1967
07/28/1998
10/23/1995
0R/08/1972
08/19/1988
02/27/1992
08/19/1988
0R/23/1988
1212771949
05/06/1968
06/22/1987
08/04/1994
07/28/1998
03/20/1961
01/13/1962
01/15/1962
07/25/1979
01/31/1962
12/30/1963
01/11/1962
09/18/1989
08/03/1989
02/07/1986
01/14/1986
01/15/1986
03/08/1968
04/27/1971
12/30/1963
12/30/1963
08/07/1963
02/06/1965
02/01/1978
09/20/1986
03/24/1995
08/04/1994
12/16/1995
03/20/1961
02/01/1978
0111371962
01/15/1962
08/25/1580
12.27/1949
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HFERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
IHERC-ALLOY
TERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
IHERC-ALLOY
HHERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY

HFERC-ALLOY
HERC-ALLOY

HERC-ALLOY (PLAIN

BLOCK TYPE)

HHERC-ALLQY 800

HI-CAP
INSWELL
LATCHLOK

LIFTTECH LTI (stylized)

LIFTTECH LTI
LIFTTECH LTI

LIFTTECH LTI (DEVICE)

LOADMAX
LLOADMAX
LOADMAX
LOADMAX
LOADMAX
LOADMAX
LOADMAX

LODESTAR
LODESTAR
LODESTAR
LLODESTAR
[LODESTAR
LODESTAR
LODESTAR

LODESTAR
LODESTAR

Denimark
Italy

Mualawi
South Africa
Bolswana
Swuziland
Nomiba
Bophuthatswa
anskei
Venda
Taiwan
Zambia
Zimbabwe
Jupan

Spain
Victnam
New Zealand
Switzerland

Great Britain

Taiwan
Canada
South Africa
laly
Canada
Chile
Mexico
France
Germany
Great Britain
Canada
Chile

Japan
Venczuela

Republic of
Korca

Australia
South Africa
Spain

Great Britain
China
Victnam
New Zcaland

Brazil
Switzerland

379771964
489,681
1450/63
62/0065

S.A. 10821
301/1989SA

B600BI(SWA

652/0065
62/0065
62/0065
759,642
1450/63
1450/63
632,854
502,480
15954

219,574
314,784

1,308,541

759,642
TMAL12,100
8777301
615,521
TMAJX7S. 711
549.260
364,284
1,664,123
39619508.3
2,069,265
TMAS512.289
485.626
4,096,110

405,341

A467,429
68/1867
502,481
914,869
625,343

15955
239,575

818840200
319,018

12/1971964
013171962
12/30/1963
0171171962
09/18/1989
(470371989
02/07/1986
01/14/1986
01/1471986
0171571986
05/01/1997
12/30/1963
12/30/1963
12/23/196)
10/11/1967
03/24/1995

08/04/1994
03/20/1961

0-4/28/1987

ns5/01/1997
11/07/1938
09/21/1987
oH/11/1972
11/16/1990
09/30/1999

02/21/1989
04/19/1996
04/19/1996
05/1999

05/09/1997
12/19/1997

© 04/02/2002

06/18/1998

06/22/1987
05/06/1968
03/12/1968
09/22/1967
01/10/1993
03/24/1995

© 08/04/1994

05/14/1999
03/20/196

TRADEMARK
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LODESTAR XL
METEOR
METEOR
POLARIS
POWERSTAR
PULLER
PULLER
PULLER
PULLER
RAILSTAR
RIGGER
NERIES 630
SFRIES 632
SERIES 633
SERIES 637
SERIES 639
SHAW-80X
SHAW-BOX
SHAW-BOX
SHAW-BOX
SHAW-BOX
SHAW-BOX
SILENTSTAR
TIPIT (stylized)
TUGIT
TUGIT
TUGIT )
VALUSTAR

Mark

APOLLO
cM

™M

CM (BLLOCK LETTERS)

COLORLINKS

COLORLINKS & DESIGN

Drazil R19110094 0915:1998

Canada UCAJS399 12/27/1949
Switzerland 314,785 03720/1961
fruzil 319008168 OB/11/1998
Brazu #19008133 081111998
Australis 467,430 06/22/1987
New Zealand 239,576 08/04/1994
South Africa B68/18B69 05/06/1968
Spain 496,816 02/01/1968
frazil 819008222 08/11/1998
Brazil ¥19008206 08/25/1998
Hrazil R19110086 09/15/1998
Brazil 819110078 09/15/1998
Brazil 819110060 09/15/1998
Brazil 819121231 09/15/1998
Brazil 819110054 09/15/1998
Venczucla 50622 09/23/1965
Chile 581,083 '08/07/1990
Mexico 60,925

Mexico 60,926

Canada TMAI120,504 12/23/1960
Vietnam 27,487 12/06/1996
Europe (00815241 05/01/1998
Canada TMA136,996 082171964
Great Britain B672,652

Canada TMA346941  10/21/1988
Victnam 27,488 12/06/1996
Brazil 819008141 08/25/1998

Non-U.S. Trademark Applications

Country Application Date
Brazil 01/17/1996
India 708,640
Indis 208,641
Germany 39516973.2
Brazil 821707019
Brazil 32170727

Application No.

04/07/1996
04/07/1996
04/20/°1995
06/09/1999

GEG9/ 1099
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HAMMFRL OK Singapore TN/ 111962

OR/01/2000
LOADMAX Venezuela 5255-96 04/18/1996
TUGIT Mexico 278,185 10/29/1996

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY
YALE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark Reg. No. Issued
AIRCOIL 745,243 02/19/1963
BARRETT 48,949 01/16/1906
BOSSMAN 2,123,597 12/23/1997
COFFING 1,077,743 11/22/1977
COFFING {,218,905 12/07/1982
DUFF LYNX & DESIGN 1,276,720 05/08/1984
DUFF-NORTON (stylized) 421,489 06/04/1946
JACTUATOR 769,492 05/12/1964
LITTLE MULE 895,453 07/28/1970
RAM-PAC 760,599 11/26/1963
TABLEMATE 731,861 05/22/1962
TORK LIFT 935,309 06/06/1972
YALE 2,604,088 08/06/02
Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations
Mark Jurisdiction Reg. No,
COFFING France 1,514,275
COFFING Germany 870,534
COFFING China 958216
COFFING Canada TMA317,314
COFFING Chile 601,760
DN & DESIGN Canada TMA167,986
DUFF LYNX & DESIGN Canada TMA320,927
DUFF-LYNX & LOGO China 958250
DUFF-NORTON Mexico 56,915
DUFF-NORTON Canada TMA177,233
DUFF-NORTON Germany 847,147
DUFF-NORTON Canada UCA25048
DUFF-NORTON Germany 610,023
DUFF-NORTON Benelux 87,696
DUFF-NORTON Argentina 1,415,513
DUFF-NORTON Namiba 90/1636
DUFF-NORTON Mexico 227,314
DUFF-NORTON Brazil 818054751
DUFF-NORTON Great Britain 677,858
DUFF-NORTON France 1,419,783
DUFF-NORTON Japan 454,336
DUFF-NORTON & Uruguay 325,823

DESIGN

Issued
02/14/1989
10/08/1978
03/07/1997
08/15/1986
05/17/1991
03/06/1970
11/21/1986
03/07/1997
11/25/1992
07/30/1971
12/12/1988
08/22/1946
03/13/1990
12/24/1971
09/17/1993
12/05/1990
05/14/1994
12/10/1996
03/15/1984
07/23/1987
10/28/1994
11,04/1990

REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0340

TRADEMARK




DUFF-NORTON &
DESIGN
DUFF-NORTON &
DEVICE
JACTUATOR
JACTUATOR
LITTLE MULE & LOGO
ROTARY UNION
ROTARY UNION
ROTARY UNION
ROTARY UNION
ROTARY UNION
ROTARY UNION
ROTARY UNION
YALE

YALLE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALL

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE

YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE

Chile
China

Canada
Great Britain
China
Finland
Canada
Bencelux
Italy
Norway
Denmark
Spain
Lebanon
Germany
Great Britain
Malaysia
Spain
Switzerland
Taiwan
Syria
Suriname
Sri Lanka
Benelux
Panama
Paraguay
Paraguay
Morocco
Netherland
Antilles
New Zealand
New Zealand
Portugal
Argentina
Mexico
Mexico
India

Italy

Great Britain
Grecce
Guyana
Flong Kong
Venezuela
Zimbabwe
Yugoslavia

341411
058243

TMA164,992
858,808
958238
105,542
TMAL152,823
432,964
744,605
138,595
VA 04.595
1,189,683
46,310
540,431
9I89S1A
S/2/0365
26,164
318,149
2569
20,762
10,500
40,360
100,537
478
214,622
214,623
29,491
12,074

65,024
9786
137,873
1.536,684
43,915
43,914
239,422
461,179
982,672
11,739
233A
27/1923
23.322
1316A
Z105.81

11,24/1978
03/07/1997

0971960
01/10/1985
03/07/1997
11/06/1989
09/01/1967
04/01/1987
03/27/1987
09:21/1989
07/13/1990
03/21/1988
09/22/1984
10/13/1996
12/27/1988
07./16/1992
09:06/1985
08/27/1981
01/21/1996

2/20/1990
01/20/1981
08.01/1989

11/25/1989
03/14/1988
03/13/1988
08/22/1979
12/05/1990

11/12/1994
07/19/1995
09/20, 1996
08/31,/1994
10/24/1991
10,25/1991
12/13/1994
08/30/1984
11,04/1992
07/10/1988
05:21,1989
01:22/1991
11271994
11:22,1992
02:15:1695

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0341




YALE
YALE

YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE

YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE

YALE (IN ARABIC)

EQUIVALENT

Zanzibar
Trinidad and -
Tobago
Tunisia
Uruguay
Kenya
Israel
Japan
Jamaica
Jordan
Australia
Austria
Bolivia
Bolivia
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Canada
Chile

Chile
Taiwan
Colombia
Malaysia
East Germany
Costa Rica
Denmark
Dominican
Republic

El Salvador
Finland
Czech Republic
Peru
Slovenia
Norway
Congo
South Africa
Sweden
Nepal
Canada
France
Philippines
France
Hungary
Thailand
Japan
Egypt

9/20
62/19

EE951596
268,243
26,476
48,317
316,756
1285

2543
A29812
10,377
41,266-A
41,267-A
12,846
1090/1984
TMA029346
622,835
541,412
2569
15,134A
M/000719A
634,731
46,100
4594/1980
32,481

99/127
84,369
90,841
60061
719

3,212
6062
79/2730
171,870
3430/038
TMA336,616
1,548,641
53,291
1,655,182
117,466
Kord1617
73,639
1598

05/26/1993
05/26/1979

07/12/1995
06/22/1994
09/12/1979
07/18/1986
02/22/1989
05/15/1989
11/28/1988
12/16/1990
02/28/1993
07/17/1990
07/17/1990
11/21/1990
05/06/1995
09/26/1921
1271271991
01/18/1989
05/14/1993
12/17/1987
10/21/1992
11/30/1996
05/31/1988
12/19/1990
07/10/1981

05/17/1990
02/21/1993
12/29/1991
12/16/1996
10/21/1992
02/12/1995
09/02/1987
05/25/1989
04/24/1990
08/17/1981
01/29/1988
02/16/1990
09/19/1992
04/11/1991
02/17/1995
06/09/1995
07/28/1995
05/25/1990

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0342




YALE
YALE
YALE
YALE

China 958,189

Israel 554
Indonesia 357,802
Indonesia 367,510

Non-U.§. Trademark Applications

03/07/1997

04/21/1995
04/21/2005

[List in alphabetical order by country/numerical order by application no.)

Country
DUFF-LYNX &

DESIGN

DUFF-NORTON &
DESIGN

ROTARY UNION
YALE

YALE

YALE

Mark Application Date
China 95076215
China 95076217
China 95076213
Romania
Guatemala : 3228
Lebanon 6877

RECORDED: 01/26/2017

Application No.
06/01/1995

06/01/1995
06/01/1995

05/09/1995
02/26/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0343




